

## For Immediate Release

Contact: Olivia Kimmel Jennifer Brough White Good White Good

okimmel@whitegood.com jbrough@whitegood.com

717-368-4883 717-278-9338

## Emser Tile Ranks Among the Training Top 125 for Third Consecutive Year

Training Magazine ranks companies' excellence in employer-sponsored training and development programs

LOS ANGELES (December 20, 2019) – Emser Tile, the leading designer, marketer and producer of the world's finest tile and natural stone, was named to the <u>Training Top 125</u>, an annual list compiled by *Training* magazine. The rankings for the 125 leading organizations will be unveiled during a blacktie awards gala February 24 during the Training 2020 Conference & Expo, held February 24-26, 2020 in Orlando, FL.

"The reason Emser Tile has seen continuous growth for almost 50 years is because we understand the importance of investing in our employees' development and cheering on their successes," said Erika Croy, Vice President of HR. "Emser Tile is honored to receive this award from *Training* magazine; especially for something that is so meaningful to all of us at Emser."

Celebrating its 20th anniversary, the Training Top 125 ranking is based on a number of benchmarking statistics, as well as assessing a range of qualitative and quantitative factors, including: financial investment in employee development, the scope of development programs, how closely such development efforts are linked to business goals and objectives, and the results they achieve.

For more information about the Training 2020 Conference & Expo, please visit: <a href="https://www.trainingconference.com">www.trainingconference.com</a>.

## About Training Magazine

Training magazine is the leading business publication for learning and development and HR professionals. It has been the ultimate resource for innovative learning and development—in print, in person, and online—over the last 50-plus years. *Training* magazine and *Training* magazine Events are produced by Lakewood Media Group.

## **About Emser Tile LLC**

Emser Tile is the largest privately held designer and marketer of tile and natural stone products in the United States. Our principle offering includes an extensive line of ceramic, porcelain, natural stone and decorative products to service the design and product needs of our customers. Our products are distributed nationally through a company-owned network of local sales and service locations. The company's products are used extensively in new home construction, remodel applications as well as commercial projects including multi-family housing, hospitality, shopping centers, office buildings and educational facilities. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.emser.com">www.emser.com</a> and follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="mailto:Twitter, Instagram">Twitter, Instagram</a> and <a href="Printerest">Printerest</a>.